F/n 581-40 07-20-2004

10/474351

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 OCT 2003

077742

	01-20	~2004		Q77/42
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	10279	4037		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving	g party(ies):
Cyrille PRUDHOMME		SOLYSTIC		
Claude MITTE		14 avenue Raspa		
Agnes GAMEZ CUATZIN		F-94257 Gentilly	y Cedex, France	
	!			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No			10-9-63
3. Nature of conveyance:				• • •
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			
Other				
Execution Date: September 1 and 8, 200	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes No No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicat	tion, the execution	date of the appli	ication is: September 1 and 8, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s)	
	dditional numbers a		Yes ☑ No	10474351
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed				and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37		\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.		- D
23373	ļ		•	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER				thorized to charge all required the Publication Fee, to Deposit
				o credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account		
		8. Deposit Accor		4000
		(Attach dupli		.4880 page if paying by deposit account)
•	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		rage if paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature.	·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.	f, the foregoing infor	mation is true and		
David I Collins	7 7	20.702		October 9, 2003
David J. Cushing	Reg. No.	28,703		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
	Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450)	

PATENT REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0198

Docke	t l	No.			
For	N	on-l	J.S.	Clients	

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

PRUDHOMME Cyrille of 106 Hameau des Lilas, F-94500 CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE, France MITTE Claude of 13 rue Lucien Boxtaël, F-95370 MONTIGNY LES CORMEILLES – France GAMEZ CUATZIN Agnès of 5 allée Jacques Bainville, F-94300 VINCENNES – France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

A POSTAL SORTING INSTALLATION INCLUDING A TWO CAMERA COLOR READ HEAD

	ation for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and
Whereas,	SOLYSTIC
	14 avenue Raspail
	F-94257 GENTILLY CEDEX
	FRANCE
(assignee), desires to ac and to any United States patent	equire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention ts to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valu	able consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors and assigneeting disclosed therein for 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requered the patent granted upon the inventional assigns; and I/we will execute the second of t	assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named signs, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters ion set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, W number October 9 2003 when known. Date: 01/09/2003	and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application and Confirmation number
Date:	
s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0199